
 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
 

NYANDARUA REGION       
                                                         16th  October, 2023                                                                                                   

   TENDER NOTICE          
 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS ROADS IN NYANDARUA REGION FUNDED UNDER 

22% AND 10% RMLF ALLOCATION FINANCIAL YEAR  2023/2024  

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a State corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 

2007, with the responsibility for Management, Development, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Rural Roads. 

KeRRA Nyandarua Region invites bids from Eligible Construction Companies who are Registered in KeRRA 

Nyandarua Region & or AGPO Registered Firms to bid for the Routine Maintenance of various Roads in as 

listed below to be financed under the RMLF 22% and 10% Allocation in the Financial Year 2023-2024. 

 

S/no Package Name 
Road 

Code 
 Section Name 

Section 

Length 

(KMs) 

     Reservation 

 1 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/1/2023-2024 C481 Kahuruko - Abardare 5.00  AGPO - Persons Living With 

Disabilities (PWD) Category 

2 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/2/2023-2024 C488 Kihumbu - Murungaru 2.86 AGPO -Women Category 

3 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/3/2023-2024 C492 Junc C488 AIC - Munyugu 2.50 AGPO - Youth Category 

4 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/4/2023-2024 F2051 Njogu-Ini - Barainya 3.53   Registered Contractors 

5 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/5/2023-2024 F2053 Haraka - Rwanyambo 3.00   Registered Contractors 

6 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/6/2023-2024 F2058 Konange - Munyaka 8.91   Registered Contractors 

7 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/7/2023-2024 F2069 Munyaka - Matundura 5.00   Registered Contractors 

8 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIN/39/8/2023-2024 F2069 Mutii-ini-Mwendandu 4.36   Registered Contractors 

9 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/9/2023-2024 C488 Turasha Bridge - Jura 3.50 AGPO - Women Category 

10 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/10/2023-2024 C488 Junc C493 - Turasha Bridge 3.50   Registered Contractors 

11 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/11/2023-2024 D1321 Wanjohi-Geta 4.00   Registered Contractors 

12 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/12/2023-2024 E2048 Rironi - Kaka 11.53   Registered Contractors 

13 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/13/2023-2024 F 2075 Mumui-Ndinda-Turasha 15.00 AGPO - Youth Category 

14 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/14/2023-2024 F2088 Kona Mbaya - Satima 1.42  AGPO - Persons Living With 
Disabilities (PWD) Category 

15 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-KIP/39/15/2023-2024 F2091 Ndemi - Miharati 13.65   Registered Contractors 

16 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/16/2023-2024 C482 Kagaa-Mawingu 2.13   Registered Contractors 



17 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/17/2023-2024 C482 Kagaa-Mawingu 2.13   Registered Contractors 

18 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/18/2023-2024 C491 Captain-Kaimbaga 3.27   Registered Contractors 

19 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/19/2023-2024 C491 Roliondo-Mawingu 7.00 AGPO - Women Category 

20 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/20/2023-2024 C491 Roliondo-Mawingu 7.00   Registered Contractors 

21 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/21/2023-2024 F2096 Mbaruk - Ngorika-Ithagani 4.66   Registered Contractors 

22 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLK/39/22/2023-2024 F2096 Mbaruk-Ngorika-Ithagani 4.66 AGPO - Youth Category 

23 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/23/2023-2024 C486 Ngomongo-Busara-Boiman 8.00 AGPO - Women Category 

24 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/24/2023-2024 C486 Busara-Mugetho 3.52   Registered Contractors 

25 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/25/2023-2024 C486 Ngomongo-Busara 7.00   Registered Contractors 

26 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/26/2023-2024 C486 Nyahururu-Ngomongo 7.00   Registered Contractors 

27 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/27/2023-2024 C487 Kona mbaya-Gathanji 1.81  AGPO - Persons Living With 

Disabilities (PWD) Category 

28 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/28/2023-2024 D1317 Kari- Ngano 2.68 AGPO - Women Category 

29 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/29/2023-2024 D1317 Kari-Ngano 2.68 AGPO - Youth Category 

30 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-OLJ/39/30/2023-2024 F2107 C87 Junction-Wanjura-C69 

Makuti 

4.12   Registered Contractors 

31 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/31/2023-2024 C484 B5 Ndaragwa-Forest Edge-
Kwa Wanyoike 

9.20   Registered Contractors 

32 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/32/2023-2024 C484 Kwa Wanyoike-Kilimanjaro 1.00 AGPO - Youth Category 

33 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/33/2023-2024 C484 Shamata - Kilimanjaro 3.95 AGPO - Women Category 

34 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/34/2023-2024 C485 Gakoe-Makereka-Subuku 5.95   Registered Contractors 

35 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/35/2023-2024 C485 Gakoe-Olbolosat-Kaka 8.00   Registered Contractors 

36 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/36/2023-2024 D1319 Kalampton - Kamukunji 2.00 AGPO - Youth Category 

37 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/37/2023-2024 D1322 Genesis AVIV ECD-Subuku 5.50 AGPO - Women Category 

38 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/38/2023-2024 F2137 Leshau - Kahembe 1.00   Registered Contractors 

39 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/39/2023-2024 F2150 Ndaragwa-Kahutha-Uruku-

Ngamini 

9.64   Registered Contractors 

40 KeRRA/08/NYA/22%-NDA/39/40/2023-2024 G23986 Jnct C484 Kihuha Bridge-
Mururu-Pesi 

15.10   Registered Contractors 

41 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIN/39/41/2023-2024 D1318 Kamba - Kinja 12.01   Registered Contractors 

42 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIN/39/42/2023-2024 F2053 Kirasha-Sulmac 3.00   Registered Contractors 

43 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIN/39/43/2023-2024 F2064 Engineer-ECD 2.11  AGPO - Persons Living With 
Disabilities (PWD) Category 

44 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIN/39/44/2023-2024 F2080 Kahuho-Mkungu 6.12 AGPO - Youth Category 

45 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIN/39/45/2023-2024 G23733 Junc B20-Mbaruk Forest 2.97   Registered Contractors 

46 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIP/39/46/2023-2024 C488 Jura - KihumbuRoad 4.50   Registered Contractors 

47 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIP/39/47/2023-2024 C492 Kimbo-Malewa Bridge 3.40   Registered Contractors 

48 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIP/39/48/2023-2024 F 2075 Mumui-Ndinda-Turasha 15.00 AGPO - Women Category 

49 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-KIP/39/49/2023-2024 F2091 Ndemi - Miharati 13.65 AGPO - Youth Category 

50 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLK/39/50/2023-2024 C482 Kagaa-Mawingu 2.13   Registered Contractors 

51 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLK/39/51/2023-2024 C491 Captain Kaimbaga 3.27 AGPO - Women Category 

52 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLK/39/52/2023-2024 C491 Roliondo-Mawingu 7.00 AGPO - Youth Category 



53 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLK/39/53/2023-2024 F2096 Mbaruk-Ngorika-Ithagani 4.66   Registered Contractors 

54 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLJ/39/54/2023-2024 C486 Mungetho-Boiman 3.50   Registered Contractors 

55 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLJ/39/55/2023-2024 C487 Kona mbaya-Gathanji 1.81 AGPO - Women Category 

56 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLJ/39/56/2023-2024 D1317 Kari-Ngano 2.68   Registered Contractors 

57 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-OLJ/39/57/2023-2024 F2107 C87 Junction-Wanjura-C69 

Makuti 

4.12  AGPO - Persons Living with 

Disabilities (PWD) Category 

58 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-NDA/39/58/2023-2024 C485 Githunguchu-Mahihu 15.00 AGPO - Women Category 

59 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-NDA/39/59/2023-2024 C485 Mahihu-Mairo Inya 4.94   Registered Contractors 

60 KeRRA/08/NYA/10%-NDA/39/60/2023-2024 C485 Maili kumi-Githunguchu 4.00   Registered Contractors 

      

Detailed information on the tenders and the tender documents will be available for downloading free of charge 

on the Authority’s Website www.kerra.go.ke or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) portal: 

www.ppip.go.ke  as from 17th October,2023. 

 

To enhance equity, bidders may bid for more than one tender pursuant to this invitation to tender but can only 

be considered for award of one tender under this tender notice. 

Completed tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the Tender 

Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Boxes located within the Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nyandarua Regional Office, Nyahururu Town or be addressed and posted to the below address on or before the 

opening/closing dates and time given. 

 

Regional Director 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nyandarua Region 

P.O. Box 82, 

NYAHURURU 

 

So as to be received on or before Wednesday,1st November,2023 at 10:00 am and will be opened 

immediately thereafter in the presence of bidder’s representatives who may choose to attend.  

Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and 

will be rejected and returned unopened.  

 

 

Eng. W. K. Mburu 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

NYANDARUA REGION 

 

 

 

http://www.kerra.go.ke/
http://www.ppip.go.ke/

